

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
CORDARYL SILVA,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Appellate Court Of The
State Of Connecticut**

—◆—
RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
—◆—

KEVIN T. KANE
Chief State's Attorney

TIMOTHY J. SUGRUE*
Assistant State's Attorney
OFFICE OF THE

CHIEF STATE'S ATTORNEY
APPELLATE BUREAU
300 Corporate Place
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
(860) 258-5807
timothy.sugrue@ct.gov

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINION BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. The Criminal Trial	1
1. The Netto interview	5
2. The first conversation with Hunt and Macero	6
3. The second conversation with Hunt and Macero	7
4. The Meehan interview	8
B. The Proceedings In The Connecticut Appellate Court	14
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	17
A. The <i>Doyle</i> Claim Was Not Raised At Trial And The Record Fails To Fairly and Cleanly Present An Issue Of “Selective Silence”	17
B. Any Error That May Have Occurred Was Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Charles</i> , 447 U.S. 404 (1980)	19
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	21
<i>Berghius v. Thompkins</i> , 560 U.S. 370 (2010).....	20
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993) ...	14, 21, 22
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	21
<i>Doyle v. Ohio</i> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Fletcher v. Weir</i> , 455 U.S. 606 (1982)	14
<i>Jenkins v. Anderson</i> , 447 U.S. 231 (1980).....	14
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Puckett v. United States</i> , 556 U.S. 129 (2009)	19
<i>Roberts v. United States</i> , 445 U.S. 552 (1980).....	19
<i>Smith v. Texas</i> , 550 U.S. 297 (2007).....	20
<i>South Dakota v. Neville</i> , 459 U.S. 553 (1983).....	14
<i>State v. Golding</i> , 213 Conn. 233, 567 A.2d 823 (1989).....	15, 16, 18
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 166 Conn. App. 255, 141 A.3d 916, cert. denied, 323 Conn. 913, 149 A.3d 495 (2016).....	1, 13, 15, 16, 18
<i>State v. Talton</i> , 197 Conn. 280, 497 A.2d 35 (1985).....	18
<i>Wainwright v. Greenfield</i> , 474 U.S. 284 (1986)	14, 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourteenth Amendment to the United States
Constitution14

STATUTE

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....1
